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Route #88 HIGGINS é\

Garage(s)/Run Numbers

Forest Glen/F431-F450
PTO/F451-F460

Terminals/Destination Signs

Eastbound Westbound
Jeff Pk Devon/
station Canfield
Harlem

station

Schedule Interlocks
#41
#56A
#81W
#84

DEVON 400N
PALATINE 3200 N

CANFIELD 7800 W

CENTRAL 5600 W

A T
<\ =
£ 3z

APPROX. 0443 TD 1400 WURS. <. §
(LEAVING TIME AT JEFFERSON PARK A £ r
TERMINAL) N § &
OPERATE WEST ON TALCOTT, NORTH \ u
ON CANFIELD...

APPROYX. 1900 HRS. TO 0445 HRS.
(LEAVING TIME AT JEFFERSON PRRK
TERMINAL)

OPERATE NCRTH ON HARLEM, TO
PALATINE, WEST OMN PALATINE. . .

wa

Hours of Operation

Terminals Dir Monday-Friday Saturday Sunday/holiday
Devon/Canfield to Jefferson Park sta EB 0500--1220 0600--1220 0700--1220
Jefferson Park sta to Devon/Canfield WB 0445--1200 0545--1200 0645--1200

Operates clockwise around loop until 1415, operates counterclockwise around loop after 1415
09/30/93




HIGGINS - route history

04-21-35
01-27-43
09-29-44
10-01-47
05-30-54
02-20-55

12-04-55

02-01-70

02-05-70
08-08-71

12-12-76
02-27-83

02-02-92

Began CHICAGO SURFACE LINES motor bus service from Higgins-Long-Lawrence-
Linder loop via Higgins to Canfield “U"

Transferred work from North Ave station to Lawrence station

Rerouted buses via Higgins to Higgins-Milwaukee-Lawrence-Long loop

Route passes to CHICAGO TRANSIT AUTHORITY

Transferred work from Lawrence station to North Park station

Rerouted buses via Higgins to Gale-Milwaukee-Lawrence-Long loop, also via Higgins to
Talcott-Canfield-Higgins loop early morning thru mid-afternoon or Higgins-Canfield-Talcott
loop mid-afternoon thru early morning

Transferred work from North Park station to Forest Glen station, also rerouted buses via
Higgins-Harlem-Talcott

Rerouted buses via Higgins-Oriole-Higgins-Canfield

Rerouted buses via Higgins to Milwaukee-Ainslie-Lipps-Jefferson Park station terminal-
Milwaukee loop

Rerouted buses via Higgins-Milwaukee to Jefferson Park station terminal

Rerouted buses eastbound via Higgins-Milwaukee-Ainslie-Lipps to Jefferson Park station -
terminal

Rerouted buses via Higgins-Gale-Milwaukee to Jefferson Park station terminal
Rerouted buses via Higgins-Harlem station terminal-Harlem to Talcott-Canfield-Devon-
Avondale-Palatine-Harlem loop early mornings thru mid-afternoons or Harlem-Palatine-
Avondale-Devon-Canfield-Talcott loop mid-afternoons thru early mornings, returning via
Harlem-Higgins

Discontinued owl service
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